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Long Beach, California 

July ~1 , 1 o~ . 

Re ~ • O.!r l!!s orov1 ir803 

..:..u :'le tC tlel.• Com_p:....n.y , 
l OGO :~int r1 -Y~ ~lte, 
San Diego, C_li ~ orni&. 

Ge!!tle me .a: 

l':.e title comp~ey a vises us that the record 

1011~ lk:ni:'QIU. baaaa-oa 
Aua~tn R. PAaJtJ. bluCTVa 
Rltl'I•Y Roa1:.11T, biUCJna 

o 1na r o:f t'1 is ... )ro_ne rt ~.r 1· s t ,.,e '- ,. - v a ~orsa ~o~struction Company 
1:1nu .1e h :=t ve , there..,ore ... a· ru\·ln ~ 1 J. , ';4 o.ur pa!,Jers accora ngly . 

. . ,fu ~re dUClosing herewith escrow instructions 
·'~:lch, u sat.Lst ctory, you 'wlill. .Pl~ase sign or nave ' 
Slt;ne _ , also ~r:..?-t Daed and Bill of ale . The deed must 
be ~c ~oul~aGe oefore ~ ifotary ?ublic and both the 
deeu a n ~lll of Sale should heve af_ixed tnerato the 
cor)or te 5a~l of the ·.~orse Construction Company. 

to · s .... t 
1i th t he 

0-J. 

Ki ly sisn ~11 the enclosed papers and return 
your -earliest convenience so the:tt 1e may proceed 
t;SCroYI . 

Yo,~rs v-c ry tru.ly , 

• • 

Escrow Instructions 
BUYER 

July 20 , 1 iJv . 
.. 

This Corporation declares that it bas cccepled the accompanying inatructiona on the following tenna only, to which tbe 
tip era hereof agree: 

Any instruction, notice or demand to or upon the Corporation shall 1M!! in writing ; agreed to by all parties hereto ; other· 
wlae, the Corporation ahall not be required to recognize it; and no conditions precedent, concurrent or aubaequentto the taking 
efi'ect of the nccompanying instructions shall be implied unless in writing. 

The slgne.ra of the accompanying instructionajotntly and aeveraiJy prom.ise to pay promptly ~d to indemnifr and hold 
harmle51 the Corporation, of, from and against all co&U, d&JDages. attomeya' fees. expenaea and liahllitiea, which the Corporation 
may incur or au.atain by reason of accepting tbe performance o( the accompanying inatructions or by reuon of any litigation 
in regard to this escrow. 

It is further agreed that the Corporation ahall not be liable for any a.cU or omiwons not resulting from grou negligence 
on ir. part. 

Negotiable or non-negotiable instrumenta received in thls escrow may be transmitted by the Corporation for collection 
either directly to the drawee or other obligor if it should be a bank. or otberwiac through collection agenta in the UIUal cow 
of btuineas, and the Corporation shall not be liable for default of any auch drawee or oblisor or any such collecting agent or 
for Joss in transit, or 'olherwise, until the proceeds in actual cub come into ita banda. . 

It is alao understood and agreed that the Corporation aball have a lien on all our rights, titles and interest in u.id escrow 
papera or any moneya arising therefrom and is hereby authorized to repay il!d! out of said money-, for any disbnnemenr. or 
liabilities ari!ing out or this escrow or any agreementa herein made. 

L - I.~Y Cn.T~ :Cf~ 1TIRGIN ..hand rou Memo 

- .. ----- t-l 0Q ,.Q.O __ 
_ _in_J.J~l..tual B u i lQlne: c;;: Loan, . Assn • 
~·-Ce .. ~t..if..i.~.;;..a-=s ___________ _ 

------
~-·-------------------------------------------------- N~ EnewmbnmNN~-------------------

---··--·----------- - - ---·-----·-·------------ ------------.. ----·· Toul cOJUideratio ..... n __ ;,._7 .... C;:;..) =Q~· .-C...:::O __ 

I will also enculc and deliver to you before the time llmit hereinafter named any instrumenll, including notes eecured 
by encumbrances I ereate, and additional lunda required fro1n me to enable you to comply with these instructions, all of . . 
which you arc authorized and inatructed to uac provided on or before __ 4 4e ,__?0 • , 19 3~ instrumenta baTe 

been filed for record entitling you to procure uaurance of title in the form of - --------------
___ .];..QliCY. of title..:.l .n.S.L --ias~ed by_:_Q_al . ._!J:'j.:tJ...~_j,Jl§._._Q_Q • , with liability 
of auc:h title compan)' llmlted to not Jess than t.4.0 .. Q.O ..... Q.Q_____ -·--on the following deteribed property in the City of 
___ ...];.Q.:~.e. ... ~~.~.Q. h _ "' County ol-... -...... ~;o; •• ,,...p_.s_.~.l.n_., .... ~_e...,l...,e_, s .......... ------------
State of California, viz: Ti!.fL~-s.&.t .. ,55 t..e ~.~-.. Ooc.e!-....Lif.loot"..:~:t4-.<oll...:~lf-..lo~' ... t-. -· --------
------- ---·- li~:v.l~~- H~t~ehi§ .. ....... ____ --·----------
.................... _, ______ M ____ , 

----------------------------------------·----------~-----• 
........... -.---... .--------------·-·---·---·-.---·-·-·--·-·-·---·-----------------
-------M----·------------------------........ -.. .-...--·----·111 -...... _._. ... ..__ .... _ .... ______ , ___ M ___________ _ 
----~-------·------- -·---·-------------------------......................................... - ............ , .... , ........ -.... -....-...... ____ ....... _ ........................ -... ....... _____ , ___________ _ 
--------------------------------------·--------.... ·----------------------------·---··-··--·--···········---·-·---.. --..... ---·----._..--·--------------·----------
--------------------·------·-···-··-···---· .. ·-------·------··---·-·-·-------·-------------
Royal Press, Ltd., Lon1 Beach 
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&. R. BKau:arr. rau&DDT 
S. L PI:U. YJa.nu. A.'ID Mc:a. 
Bagc:a Kuo. ... SEC'T A."'lt CI:JCM&t.O• 
Ka. I. S. BD.'!I. 41ft'. SIC"Y 

FREDEBI<X OS\TALD 
Dcaow ornaa 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
E~idence of Tide• Iuued by Reputable Tide Companiet Only 

133 EAST FIRST STREET - TELEPUONE 664-3·&. 

Long Beach, California 

J uly 27 . 1 933 . 

~d :'late· er t.,om.,? n· , 
l 0 C -· i n t '1 : .. v en e , 

,., .... , J.. i .::. '"'e n · ,J...,- c.. .... ~ lJ.. • 

Ra: 

On July ~1s t, we sant JOU pa9ers in 
corn-action lit:l tae .s~le of u'le 3c!St ~5 fec;t of 
Lot 12.. of ... L.~:ples Heic'1ts , City of Lo n:.:~ ~aaoll , 
'bnt ~ s yet ,,e ·1:: vt: not l"'€i ceived tl1ese b~ck from 
yoiJ..r OJ..fice . 

.b.s the nurc 1asar i s a nA.ious ~o '1ave 
t io:~ as~ro· .. ; closed , ·ua ,,oul t h .... nl~ you for the 
.,ro ... ~t rat u n 0.1. t !H:se o~ ars , - - - -

Yo2rs very truly, 

0-.r 

--, :.c> 
,~ c PC) 

• 

JOIIJ'C 8aall'll'IU. DtNCTo• 
Allll•n R. l'.&.aJU. Dtaaa"Oa 
Dllti'I•Y Jtoall'lnTo Dlllactna 

• 

Mr. Frederick Oswald, 
Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd., 
153 East First Street~ 
Long Bench, Califorzd.a. 

Dear Sirt Escron No. 895 

Answering y our letter of July 27th, we have not yet 

signed the escrov1 instructions as there are sever a l items •ihich 

are not sati sfnctory . We heve rlrltten. to the Pacifi c E'bJlt.eli 

Savings tmd Loan CompaJV a s kiQg what th~ir :requirements are 

to make the transfer, also il the;r uUl reduce the monthly payments 

to (132.50. the payments under the note a.re ~38.44 .nn.a we got a 

tel:lporery reduction to 932.50. 

lie are selling o~ our equiq in this property. The 

bnlanoe due i s "2224.711 and there nre several months delinquent 

paymenta which we are not to make 11p. 

We suggest. that you call lh-. Heiges and go into this 

matter vd th him, end havo him contact the P.acifie SaVings people 

i n Loug liesch nDd get their reaction. • o nro aloo sri tlng h1J!1 to 

get in touch with you. 

The origjnnl note called £or monthly paym nts of v40e06 

· but this bns been reduced to 58. because or reductJ.on in inteNst • 

ED PLErCHER co. 

• 



It, 1l.IID•DXT0 1'1lDU»PT 
5. L f'l.og, \"'Ciol'lla. .w.a IICL 
Bal.-a II.UOl'lo a&c"'l' "'oqa Coc!aaot~ 
xu. J. s. n~oc. .un. sa:-. 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
£ 41idence of T i de• Iuued b y R opulable Tlrle Companle• Only 

133 EAST FIRST STREET - TELEPIIONE 664-S·i 

11r. Ed Fl.e to her • 
1020 Kinth Avenue, 
San Diego. Cal.. 

_ Dear Sir: . 

Long Beacla, California 

l.uguat 1.4, l93Z .. 

Ra' ~ Eso~ow teoz 

.IOilN tkni NI"'U. DlUCTd 
Avaart a. I' AU.. Dlucro• 
R .u.•Y Ro at l"'nT, Plu cro• 

ltr. Hodges has this day depositad with us 
$32.50. being rent o~tha propart7 described as the 
East 55 teet. of Lot 12., Naples Heights. Cit¥ of Long 
Beach, and has intormad us that hia client is willlng 
to ~ak& ~ia property subject to the presant ~rust 
Deed onwhioh the unpaid balance is t2224.71,with 
payment-a of Z8.44 per month, providi!JB you pay the. 
interest on the note to· alose o~ escrow aa called for 
1n t he. escrow tnstra.ot1ona. We understand that nothing 
has been paid on: the. l.oan sinoa April 20th. 

We trust taat. this wil~ now ba aatisfaotory 
to you and t hat we ma3' reoaiva the. papers baolt at an 
earl3' clata9' properl.y' exeClutecl. · 

Yours ver3' tru13', 

. 7!/i . 
v. ·ooGGW 

Eaorow Of:tioez-. 

(JIRS. ) 

/ 

PeopleD Escro Corporation, Ltd., 
l5S East Firat Streot, 
Long Bench, Cali.i."ornia. 

Gentl en: 

\ I 

. 
• 

Enclosed ha•e,d.th .finu Grant l.Jeed Ed Fl t:!tche. Co., (rom ... rly 
rsa Construction Compl.LJ\Y) to ry Cl! th u-ine Virgin, a sin~lo .. o , 

conveying to ~er the Eaoa 55 feet of Lot 12 of Unples l1 i:;ht~, in the 
Ci~ of Long ~ench, County of Los !~ale~, Cnli:o~lin, ~1-~ Bill of 3~1 
to the furni tura and .furninhiugs in the h use. 

This property 1~ bein3 deeded to !tisu Virgin ~-ubjccti to tho 
existmg loan nnd deed of truo3t t o the Pccif'ic States SnVi.n.;s ~na. L...~ 
Company i'Ihich '"'ho asstmes, the bnlnnce being J2224.71 principal nd 
interest t o Auguat 201 1933 omounting to ,;s :~.40. 

You mcy deliver the enclosed deed s.nd bill of snle to GrlUltee · 
when you hnve received f or our &ccount tho or ~1500.00 in Uutunl 
Building and Loan lssocietion certificates. 

You are authorized to use th\; 3?. .so deposit d iu th• e =:;cro by 
lire Hodges toward pqing the ~econd hnlf or the 1952 stat nnd county end 
city taxes. 

Iou are authorized to procure n policy o£ title in..,urancc 1n 
the sum or v4000 !rom the Cnl~for.cdn Title In ... urance Cottpllt\Y, aho ., in;; th 
ssici properey in the Dl.ll:le of l<l Fletcher Co., n eorporntion, c-ubJ at 
ens ant~ nnd rights or \7llY or r acoru, to contiiticns and re :Jarvation~ of 
record nDd to tho tr\wt deed to tJte Pacific Stntes Sn flA Lo~ Cottpc..tV 
end subject to the 19~3-?A tnxes. e ill pny ror t.h policy 1n u.r o, 
the new owner to pq ·ror raoorcHng deed nnd continuin~' thf. policy in her 
D811B nth tho above conditions. lou nre alao authoriz d to attach U.f .I.R 
stDmps in the mm of ;rl. SO to the deed than delivered • . 

Iou nre nlso authorize to pay to Rex L. lio cs at tho closo o~ 
this escrow 100 1D utunl Bn11 ing nnd Loan Assoclntion cortU'i~tas. 

Ir 'tho escro in not clou d ithin '"'.() d 
the right to withdrn our pnper • Kin ackn ~tl 

I ours vory truly, 

ED J."LETCH ...- co., 

ElM 0 



August 25, 1933. 

Peo ules Escrow Corporation, Ltd., + 133 :Cast · 1st Street, 
Long Beach,. California. 

Escrow No. 803. 

Gen ·Llemen: 

''1 e are enclosing check for 953 .40, as per 

in structions of ur . nex hlicx:lgea of August 23rd, which 

co:npletos our part or the transaction in the matter of 

t11e es croi: . Otheriiso hold subject to our order. 
Yours very truly, 

LF/ ?.C 

E. n. nuaxan. ••auu•CJIT 
!4. L 1"1111to YICl• ... U, .U.tJ Mn. 
IIIU!CK M.L"'if. ll.t::-T AIOD Cull!lt&Uo• 
II ... J , 8, llltR!'fo AUT, lltC'l' 

zsmwas•m«a~>t 
Esc:aow oma:ll 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
E::"itlt!llcn of Tille. lutuid by Reputable Title Companle• Only 

I :1:1 EAST ··mST STREET - TELEI'IIONE 664-M 

Long Deuel•, CaUfornia 

.t.ugust 26, 1933. 

Re: Our Esorow #803 

Kr. Ed Fle. to her, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, Cal. 
Dear Sir:. 

We are enolosi.ng herewith instructions to us 
whioh ara identical with the 1nstruat1o.as contained. in 
you:r letter of August 16th, with the except ion that you 
are to take aare of all the 1932-33 taxes and that you 
are to pay one-half of the escrow fee., or $3.75. 

Will you kindly sign these instructions and 
return to us immediately so that our files will be com-
plete. 

lOD.II' SOIIIfl'fU. llfiiK"foa 
At.'liRU K. P.uutS. DIUCOII 
H~IC1' RO.UfnT, DIUA;:J-

Thanking you for giving this your prompt atten-
tion, we are-

Yours very tru.ly 1 

(JmS.) 

Escrow Offioer. 



ESCROW #805 August 26th, 1935 

PIDPLES ESCROW CORPORATION, LTD.: 

Under date of August 16th, 1935 we forwarded to you Grant Deed in favor of Yary Catherine Virgin covering the Ease 55 feet of Lot 121 Naples Heights, CiV of Long Beach, also Bill of Sale covering furn:l.ture and turnishings in the house. 

You are authorized to use these papers when you hold for us 1500.00 in Mutual Building and Loan certificates. 

Iou will p1ease order aDd charge to our account policy of title insurance with liability limited to ·40cnco showing said property sUbject onlY to: 

1st Taxes for the fiscal yea:r 1955-M 
2nd Ordinary conditions, restrict:IDns, reservations, rights and 

rights or way or record; 
5rd Trust Deed now of record on which there remains an unpaid 

balance or ~2224. 71 

UDder date or August 25th, we forwarded you check for f55.40 which is to be used to pay interest on the above-mentioned Trust Deed to August 20th, 1955, and you ar~ authorized to prorate interest insurance and reut to August 20th, 1953. 1 

Rent in the amount or "52.50 has been deposited with you covering rent from AugustS Sth to September 5th, and this amount is to be used to pay delinquent taxes now against the property. We agree to 
pay a:IJY other amount required over this amolmt to. pay 1952-35 taxes, propex ty to be subject on:Q- to 1955-54 taxes. 

We agree to pay for revenue stamps in the amount or l..SO to be attached to the deed, and you are also authorized to deli.ver to Rex L. Hodges 100 .oo in Mutual. Bu:Uding aDd Loan certificates as 
cOmmission. 

~e agree to p~ escrow tee of 3.751 being one-half of the escrow tee. 
fl FOOCHER co. 

(former~ Morse Construction Compfll'V') 

By Ed Fletcher 

L n. ll&aaun-, rautDIIf1' 
!fo 1(. J>ll~&. ' 'lca·I'IIUa .U.D MGII. 
IUIUC& aiA.'IOI'f, 8AC"1' .U.b Cut .. a.na 
Jlaa. 1. 8, II UN, APr, 8111:"1' 

u•a•mw::zMGX.K 
2JX:H ... 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
~~~·ltloncn of Title• luutJd by R"putablo Title Companie• Only 

t:m EA~,. ··lllST STilEET - 1"£LEI'IIONE (J64.34 

Long Dcacl•, California 

September 5, 1933. 

JOUII 8CIIJJI(IO:II. D~ 
AL .. a£YR.P.4U..~ 
netaY aoarl'ITIT. DDacr,. 

Re: Our Escrow #803 

'Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, Cal .. 
Dear Sir: 

Please be advised that we now hold report on the title to the property which you are selling under this es-crow and the title company advises that articles of incor-poration have not been filed in this County for either the Ed Fletcher Comgany or Morris Construction Company, also that they find an abstract of · judgment for $336.98 against August Morse and the Yorse Construction Company. 
It will be impossible for us to proaeed . any farther until these matters are taken oare of. 
Awaiting your advioe, we are 

Yours 

(MRS.) 

V. GOGG 
Escrow Clerk. 



Mr. V. Goggin, Escro Clerk, 
Poople~ Escro c~rporation, .t..td., 
Long Beach, Cali!ornin. 

Dee.r Sir: 

lour letter of ~ept~er 5th r ecaived, and we arc 
betting a certified cow o£ the Articles or Incorporation or the 
~ .Fletcher Co., to fine r.ith your councy clerk. 

. 
ltegaruing t h9 Judgment against August Morse 

end the Uorse Construction Compzuv l"lill say the Jlorse Construction 
Compa.JJY has never been sued, has paia nll its bills, nnd i s a 
solv t co~pnny, and you have the wrong .Morse. The Morse Construction 
Camp~ was organized by J~es A •. ~rse and Ed Fletcher, and no one 
07 the name o! August orse was ever connected rl.th it 1n auy wey. 
At the present tille all of t he stock of the Ed Fletcher Co., formerly 
Yorse Co.nat.ruction Company, is omed by th9 Fletcher rem Jy. 
Please have the title comp~ investi gate this matter further and th~ 
wil.l f ind it is not our compall1'• 

Yours very truJ.y, 

ED FLETCHER co., 
EF:KLM 

.. 

\ 
' . 

L n. nu•un. r&uiiJPT 
8. L l'JN&. Ylca-PaU. AltD Mea. 
liiUic:& M.uo:w, •«-r AJtP ~c:t~Mwa 
MU, J, tJ, IIUI'f, ANT. hC'r 

MIJ&ril-zoiaxmr 
Ilk~ 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
Evltlcncc of Tlllt,. luucd by RDIIUtablo Tllle Companle• Only 

Ul:J EAST ··mST STREET .- T£LEPIIONE 664-34 

Long Beacl1, California 

September 7. 193~. 

Re: Our Escrow #803 

Yr. ~d Fletaher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, Cal. 

Dear Sir: 

Please be advised that the following demand 
has been filed ~ our above-numbered escrow: 

"The time ~imit of the above-numbered escrow 
having expired, I hereby demand cancellation 
of the escrow and return of the money deposi te.d 
therein by me." 

(Signed) trA.RY CATHERINE VIRGIN . 

IOD1'f 5afvuwt. Dau.TOII 
A ..... UT a. P.uuta. Draao. 
8UIIIY Bo•am:rr, Dla&cro. 

\Ve wil~ be forced to comply with these ins true-
tiona on September 12th, 193:3, unless you are able to 
deliver title by that time. 

Yours very truly, 

LY-G 



• 

-eptem.b~r Eighth 
1 9 ~ ~ 

Pe-..ples E3cr0:1 C .rporu. ti•.)n, Ltd. 
1,:,.: ~. t. Fir:.;t street 
t .... ng Bc~ch _ Culiforniu 

/J ttenti~.~n · r. L"'Ui>:. lJul."dock 
f.e l Eucr-_ .: .. 80.:> 

C~ _fi ci.nJ JUr tcle. h -:na C•~nver::JatL. n .. ill s~y th~t on 
vcnt21:1ber 6th, .:~ ent u the ccrtil'ic~ te f .:.unmendlldnt ol articles 
c{ incor.o!"uti~:l oz. the Ed Fletc!ler c.. . the Secr e'tel"Y l" St&te 
:c1· certi!"i~ tion ~tlld re~rn f-..r :."eco1•dint;; in Y"Ur countq. rle e.lsc 
.:~n the ;.. ~!.~J .fer: cove~ing ... :me u:1c hs..ve rd.red the ~ec1·eW.rJ of 
~tate IJ.· i:m!iedi!lt,e uct1C'n . 

!f yo'J :~ill kindly' read the letter of Septembor 5th t.~ 
"j:Jur kr. Goegin you .rl.lJ. see the only other I!lUtter is ~:·ne of n 
judgiJsn t 01 ~556 . 98 against August Morse and the Ltorse Ccns tructi · n 
C~:!l!'~"lY. Plca!:le raL:.d carefully tr'J let tax· of September sixth !ind you 
rl.11 see that the title comapny h:1~ the ;r ong Lbr~e · 2 the Mt:~rse 
~onstruction Ccmpsny cf van Die;_ , ·.vha~e nome ·WS chnnged t J Ed Fletcher 
Co. a re.r s.=nth~ ugo, has never had a. suit aeainst it ef any kind or 
judt:men-r. und J:.unes 11. M:;,rse ~h·~ at one time c:med the s t.ock of the 
Uorss Construction Company has been dead f or 10 ye~rs. ue bo~ght from 
Zh·s. :tor::;e, me :ddo ~.z, her st.Jck and the Ea Fletcher fru:rl.ly :l•m all 
or the swck f th~ Fletcher Cc . .7ill Y· u ~le :se f urnish this inf'oroa U n 
t.... the title CvLl;'t!DY. 

l :-ers ~z:olly goaren~e the nb~ve st.s t.€Iilent- to be co·rrcct nnd I 
g".Jc.rL.Jlt,ee further to rlthin ll ·.veek rr~a date file in ycur c ,.. unty the 
certif'ica.te oi atltlended articles -:f incorpc~ti n ::f the Ed .Fletcher Co. 
r: ... cerly moJID ua the orse Con.structim Cc. 

· Please get the escro .1 closed and deul consumatcd. 
t1 tle company .rl.sheo 'to prepare a euarnn tee of uny kind p 
said title COl3pnny in relation thereto ;re dll sien samo • . . 

I.L" ycur 
tecting 

As to m:r responsibill ty I refer 'PJu to Col. C. L. Heurtwell 
ot Long~ Beach, Col. Henderuon re re:~enting my good tr~end, Col. I. C. 
Copley, ~o.mer oi ono of your papers, I oelleve, or Ur. Harry Clu.tndler, ,.:,r. 
01: L)o Angeles Times. 

\ 

;111l. b G].ad t., rettJrn the cJmpliment if you :till givo me the 
• 

!ours very truly, 

be pt,embe:r Eieh th 
1 g ~ 5 

Peoples Escro .1 Corpornticn) Ltci. 
lo5 East First Strest 
Long Bcuch, Calif. 

Attenti~n Mr. L~uis Llurcbck 
Re: EO)crv:-1 1!806 

lly dear Aar. Murdock: 

Inclosed l"ind copy of letter I h u.ve .. 1ri tten the ~~;;:~r t . ry 

of ~tate for ~our informuticn. 

I : urs vcr.y truly, 

EFaA~ 



September 12, 1953. 

Peop_es Escrow Cvrpornti ::, Ltd., 
:33 East First StreetJ 

• Long .beach, Cnli.for:niv.. 

.. 

Attenti\)n Mr. Louis !lurdock 
Escrow lto . 805 

I h;..~pe t he Secretnr-j 01.~ ~tf}~e sent you the 

c erti:"ied c ,·:::r ;.,:-: Am~mdad Artic:t:::: o" .. Incorporction of Fd Fletcher Co. 

2."" ll3ked r ~r in y ur 1 ettar. ne have l ived up t o our obli gution in 

·very r•ey. Thi. :.; i.::.> "ll-.Y ~ detuil . Th~ n ew mvner hes taken possession 

and e .- 'de t ed the r~t, a ... I under tend 1 t. 

P:aa:;e ~ .~t ro.;: kn"'~ if the deal has been consunmated. 

Yours vacy trucy", 

ED FLI..'TCHER co. 

• 

. ' 

L u. llliJUII:IIICT. rliii:.IIIJPT 
~. Jt. l'll'tEo '\'tm-nu • .,.D Nu. 
UIU.ICI: HA~l'C. l&c:'Y 4JIID ~t!lliiUIII 
MU. J, 8, IIKIIH, A•r. hi;;'Y 

People's Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
Evldettcc of Tltlttl luUIJd by RoJJidablo Title Companlc• Only 

133 EAST FIUBT 8THEET - TELEPIJONE 66;£.84 

Ed Fletcher Company. 

1020 Ninth Avenue, 

San Diego, Cal. 
Gentleme,n: 

Long Beacl~ California 

Sept,embar 14, 193Z. 

Re: Our Escrow #803 

Vle are enclosing herewith statement showing a 

balanoe due :rrom you of $39.85 and whe.n your remittance 

for this amount is in our hands, we shall be able ·to 

proaeed with the closing of this escrow. 

For your information, the house is now· vacant , 

according t .o the advice of Yr. Hodges. 

10BK SCIUKKIJt., JMUC:ro. 
·AnaniLP~~o• 

IIUJIY RO•L'I'nT, Ola&CfOII 

Mr. Hodges has signified hls willingness to go 

through. with this escrow and the title oompany has advised 

that they can now issue title so as soon as we receive your 

remittance we shall give closing instructions to the title 

company • 



ESCROW STATEMENT 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
lll EAST FIRST STI\EET 
~LONG B EACH, CALIF. . . 

~- e. 

Deposits 

tt 

Dem:and . 
Policy of Title lnsunnc:c 
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~.-l... / .J11fa. -"' L- .<w , .) 
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f:~ . 
~~ ~ ! 

·- - ·- ~l 

• 

... c :J t r,mb(!r _!.'lft.':' .r.th 
1 :1 J .) 

Peoplec ~~scr .r C ... rpor~ t.i(ln , Ltd. 
1~.5 E2ct Fir t ~trect 

Long B~uch, CUlir. L sc r .) .:: r o .J.:j 

Mr. Louis l:!urdock 

Ans1w-ering :;ours of the f ourteenth. enclosed f ind ch~ck f .: r 

S9.85 u~ reuuested . . 
l. thcmk ou t'or your intcre~t in cl . arln~ U? the mstter. 



La. ~on. r-u.DE!Q' 
s. L l"ll'R. nca-r-a. ... .,., .. *--
a.ca JLuo."f. IIIIC"T ... - Coc::~unoa 
JbS. J. S. UDK, .un. UC"'\' 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
Et1idence of Tide• Iuued by Reputable Tille CompaniD• Only 

133 .EAST FIRST STREET - TELEPHONE 664-S·f. 

Long Beacla, California 

September 15, 1933. 

Re: Our Escrow #803 

Ed Fletcher Co., 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, Cal. 

Gentlemen: 

Before the title company will issue 
title in connection with the above-numbered 
escrow it \"1111 be necessary to furnish them 
vri th the. original Artiale.s of Inc:orpora tion of 
the Morse Construction Company. The doaument 
we received from the Secretary of State was 
merely the change of name from ltorse Construction 
Company to the Ed Fletcher C,ompany. 

Kindly give this· your prompt attention 
so that v1e oan proceed with the closing of the 
escrow. 

l-G 

truly, 

- OCK 
Officer. 

JuliN SaiiM!U. Dtuno• 
Auun ll. PAU .. oaunva 
U&l'l•r Ho•&l'!nT. bauno• 

L "· ....... ItT. VIIIIUIIUQ' 
8. K., J'JIII .. Yle&•P .. :a. All D !Will, 

UltJCK MuoN, lilc-J 4111D c:mn.MLAJI 
M U. I. 8. IIXJ&l'f, AliT. IIC' r 

Peoples Escrow Corporation, Ltd. 
H'•lrlellctJ of Tille• lulled by Rcrudablc Title Companle• Only 

J:JB EAST f'IRST STJlEET - TELEI"IIONE 664-M 

IUIIIW SOU~P. DtUcro• 
AlfllllET B. PAJIU0 DJUCTO• 
HC.t'la\' 8081l'fiE1To Dla&erO. 

Long Deacll, California SEPTEMBER 16 !933 

:MR ED FLETCHER 
I020 ninth ave 
SAN DIEGO CALI£ 

Dear MR. FLETCHER 

I a~a returning herewith tha check received 

this morning for esarow I 803. 

Will yo~ please have the aheak signed by th~ proper 

of'fiae.r of' Morse Construation Co and return to l1S • 

" 
~s 

ESCilOVi OF 



• . pl -;;' ~ .. l. . ,., e ... ~ ~::::»~..; ·••· v•-r,. 
l , ~ s~~t Flr~v ~tra 

L~nc a~~c~, valif. 

September uixteenth 
1 9 s 5 

I~ F.J ... r .. . : so.:> 

• 

..:·-~.;.>./_!.·in.; ;: ,.. ur:; -l t~t: 15tll rill ';.)t..y t.h:.~ ~ur , t~rney, Hnx·ri~ :m 
· lc :m "::; h-s Jt.t • ._c t'h.t.. 1.1-\_; .l.ir.t. .j t.•1 tc .. lc..:n t: 

Th :.0.:1ende"" :. ... ·tiel · >J 

J..n .f1:ll t:.!le ::.·it:).nW. ·. th the 
f inc. l .. '~!:!!ti.n 11hich n(l sent ycu r~cites 
;<ce 1• ti :·n ~.r h u ::.. gin~ thl: nmnt: . 

H, .rev-a , .:c ~re enclosin0 ur ct::-ti-ied ccpy ::i the ... riginal. 
1·rti:-lc oi.' t.~ ...:ors . Ccnstructi:;n J= ., u.ny :lhi.,h. huve been recordt.•d. 
·:ill .. :...,,:: kii.cil] ~Ee that they are returned e~ ;) .::-n :.LS the title com. a..-v 
~~~e ~ c ance ~~ ex~uine ~~e . 

Yout·s very truly, 

EF· 7. • ~ .t.J.\. 

Enc1; 

. 
• . 

.. 

I 

!O~.N ~ 
~evf'~-o 

:T;J.v CJ~ . . Septumber 18, 1933. 

llr. Louis !dm·dock, Escro'lr "'rficer, 
Peoples Escrow Corp~~ttion, Ltd., 
155 East First Street1 

~ng Beach, C&lifornia. 

lly dear Mr. Murdoekz 

• 

Escrc ·r No. 803 

\~e 1' are returning the check for ..(39.85 signed 

by Ed Fletcher. 

lie have also racei ved a letter to ay from the 
Pacific States SaVings, copy of which is enclosed !~your information. 
You 'illi.ll note they are asking for interest in the sam of ~5.40 check 
for which was sent you nometime ago. i'iill you please forward' to 
.them. 

I ours sincerely, 

EF:KI.Ja 
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